

Connecticut State University System

39 Woodland Street = Hartford, CT 06105-2337 = 860-493-0000 = www.ctstateu.edu

BR#11-2

RESOLUTION
concerning
MODIFICATIONS
of the existing

MASTER OF SCIENCE AND GRADUATE CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS IN DATA MINING

at

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY February 9, 2011

WHEREAS, The Master of Science program in Data Mining at Central Connecticut State University was approved through Board Resolution #01-46, as modified by Board Resolutions #07-01, and

WHEREAS, The Graduate Certificate program in Data Mining at Central Connecticut State University was approved through Board Resolution #07-02, and

WHEREAS, The university has provided rationale for the proposed changes in the program in benefit current and prospective students, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That Central Connecticut State University provide appropriate documentation to the Board of Governors for Higher Education to seek authorization for the proposed program modifications.

A Certified True Copy:

David G. Carter, Chancellor